Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827

▲ 607 687 8240 ➡ 607 687 8232 ♀ www.TiogaCountyNY.gov
Cathy Haskell Legislative Clerk Amy Eiklor Deputy Legislative Clerk

November 6, 2023

Dear Shared Services Panel:

There will be a Shared Services Plan Meeting, in conjunction with the Council of Governments Meeting, on Wednesday, November 15, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. in the Hubbard Auditorium, Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building, 56 Main Street, Owego, NY.

Sincerely,

Cathy Haskell

Legislative Clerk Tioga County Legislature

